ADVANCED  SWITCHING SOLUTIONS
COIL RATINGS
 Nominal, Volts dc 12 26.5
Latch, Volts dc, Max. 8 16
Reset, Volts dc .5 - 5 1 - 10
Coil Resistance    (Ohms ±10%) 70 290
G40P  G40P
5kV SPST-Latching HV Relay

 Meets or exceeds standards set in MIL-R-83725
  Optional double tab connection off ers additional heat sink
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
G40P 3 6 4
Coil
Voltage
2 = 12 Vdc,
Bus Wire
3 = 26.5 Vdc,
Bus Wire
7 = 12 Vdc,
Turret Terminal
8 = 26.5 Vdc,
Turret Terminal
High Voltage
Connections
3 = Solder
Connection
6 = Double
tab solder
connection